



\$~ 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 15/2022
CRL.M.A. 424/2022

STATE

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for the State
with SI Priti, P.S.Barakhamba
Road.

Versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.... Respondent

Represented by: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

10.01.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CRL.M.A. 424/2022 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 15/2022

1. By this petition, the State challenges the order dated 22nd May 2019 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, whereby the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 have been discharged for offences punishable under Section 21 of the POCSO Act.



2. Before any notice is issued, soft copy of the Trial Court record be called for by the Registry to this Court. On receipt of the soft copy of the Trial Court record, the same be supplied to the learned APP for the State.
3. List on 11th April 2022.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 10, 2022/akb