



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 15/2022**
STATE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Nayak, APP with W/SP Alka
Sharma, PS Barakhama Road.

versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

% **ORDER**
11.04.2022

1. Trial Court Record has been received.
2. Learned APP for State may take a copy of the TCR from the Registry.
3. List on 02.08.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 11, 2022

pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any