



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 15/2022

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State.

SI Alka Sharma, PS B.K, Road.

versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

13.10.2022

1. Status report was called on the last date of hearing, however, the same is not on record.
2. Learned APP shall ensure that the status report be brought on record on the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 01.03.2023.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 13, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)