



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 15/2022**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with W/SI Alka Sharma, P.S: B.K.
Road.

versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

Mr. Shoaib Haider, learned APP appearing for the State seeks further time to file status report as regards the stage of proceedings pending before the Juvenile Justice Board in compliance of order dated 02.08.2022.

Let the needful be done before the next date.

Re-notify on 19th July 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 1, 2023

ds