



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 15/2022**

STATE

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.
SI Shiwangi, PS Barakhamba Road.

versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.09.2024

%

1. In view of the Farewell Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakdher and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 16.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

hsk