



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 15/2022**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.
SI Shiwangi, PS Barakhamba Road.

versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

16.01.2025

%

Mr. Utkarsh, learned APP appearing for the State submits, that the status report that was to be filed in compliance of order dated 02.08.2022 is lying under office objections. Learned APP seeks one last opportunity to bring it on record.

Let the needful be done *positively* before the next date.

Re-notify on 16th May 2025.

No notice has been issued on the petition as of date.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 16, 2025

SS