



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 15/2022**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
Inspector Rajesh Kumar DIU/DND
and SI Shubhangi, PS B.K. Road

versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 30.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 16, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:10:45