



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 15/2022**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with SI Shiwangi, PS Barakhamba
Road

versus

MUKTA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. The State has assailed order dated 22.05.2019 of the learned trial court whereby the respondents were discharged for offences punishable under Section 21 POCSO Act.
2. Today is the first effective hearing before this bench.
3. Subject to the revisionist taking steps within one week, notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 19.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2025

'rs'